## **Terms & Conditions**

## Casillero Del Diablo Legendary Experience Meet & Greet with Pedro Pascal in Miami, USA

The Promoter Concha Y Toro UK Ltd, 9 Ashurst Court, London Road, Wheatley, Oxfordshire, OX33

1ER.

The Prize Those Activities and Amenities forming 'The Prize', as managed by The Promoter and

defined in this Agreement

Participants Those persons taking part in the Activities, as a result of the Campaign

- 1.0 The Campaign shall be active during the period 01-10-22 until midnight 27-10-22. Entries outside these dates will not be entered into the prize draw. The Promoter will not be liable for entries that are not received, are incomplete, corrupt, or delayed for any reason. Should there be reasonable suspicion of a fraudulent entry the Promoter may cancel such an entry without consultation with the entrant.
- 2.0 The Activities forming 'The Prize' will take place during a time period set by the Promoter and advised to the Prize winner
- 3.0 The number of permitted entries shall be one only per person this shall qualify as a single entry into the prize draw.
- 4.0 Entry is by completing the information requested on the website <a href="http://www.thewinelegend.com/uk">http://www.thewinelegend.com/uk</a> (Full name, nationality, email, phone number and date of birth). Participation is free and no purchase is necessary. Entry requires agreement to these Terms and Conditions
- 5.0 A Prize draw shall be conducted after the end of the Campaign period to determine and identify two individual Prize Winners.
- The Prize winner may invite one other person to join them in the Activities. Both Prize winner and the other person must be at least 21 years old at the start of the Promotional timing. The Prize winner must nominate such other person and may not change that nomination without fair reason and notice. Prize Winner must provide The Promoter with the Passport details of themself and the other Person within 48 hours of being advised of winning as part of acceptance of the prize. The Promoter reserves the right to void the prize win and another Winner be selected by a further Prize Draw should the Prize Winner fail to confirm acceptance of The Prize within 48 hours, howsoever this may be caused. the Prize shall be null and void any entitlement to the Amenities be cancelled. If two winners are not established before 04-11-22 The Promoter reserves the right to cancel the Promotion.
- 7.0 It is the responsibility of the Participants to ensure that they have a right to travel to the USA and that they have appropriate travel insurance
- 8.0 The Prize shall comprise the following Activities ('The Activities') and amenities.
  - (a) Two Economy Class return Flights to Miami for a two-night (three days) trip
  - (b) Accommodation in a four-star Hotel for two nights
  - (c) Main Meals and transport to the additional activities around the city that form additions to the
  - (d) An invitation to Meet & Great Pedro Pascal for a period of ten minutes. One picture may be taken with the Actor.
  - (e) The reasonable costs for transport to and from the UK Airport from which the flights originate

A full itinerary will be provided detailing all activities

- 9.0 It is the responsibility of the Prize Winner to communicate with, and confirm attendance of, the other person forming the participants.
- 10.0 The Promoter will be allowed to cancel this agreement in the event that The Promoter, or The Actors Agent becomes insolvent or enters liquidation.
- 11.0 There is no cash alternative to The Prize or any part of its execution and delivery
- 12.0 The Participants are responsible for ensuring that they are able to take part in The Activities on the due date. Reasonable notice must be given should the Participants be unable to attend. Failure to attend shall make the prize null and void and cancel any entitlement to the Amenity.
- 13.0 Neither The Promoter, Actor or his agent shall be liable for any damages or harm that Participants might suffer, whether emotional, physical or financial (including their assets and goods) howsoever caused, during the Campaign Period and The Activities.
- 14.0 Neither The Promoter, Actor or his agent shall be liable for any damages or harm that Participants might suffer, either emotional, physical or financial (including their assets and goods) howsoever caused, arising from the provision and use of the Amenities.
- 15.0 Neither The Promoter, Actor or his agent shall be liable for any damages or harm that Participants might suffer, either emotional, physical, legal or financial (including their assets and goods) howsoever caused, arising from their own actions, during the Campaign Period, The Activities or use of the amenities.
- Neither The Promoter, Actor or his Agent shall be liable for non-delivery of The Activities or The Amenities where circumstances beyond their reasonable control impact any or all of those things in whole or in part. For avoidance of doubt, this shall include but not be limited to legal, weather, safety, flight delays, flight cancelations or health risks posed prior to, or during, the Activities. There shall be no claim for compensation and any rearrangement of The Activities or The Amenities will be at the sole discretion of the Promoter.
- 17.0 Participants personal details shall be used for the management of the provision of The Activities and The Amenities and no other purpose. Such data shall be managed by The Promoter and deleted from any database or record when no longer required.
- Participants, by accepting the prize, agree that images of their person in photographic, video or audio format may be used for reasonable Marketing and Promotional purposes by the Promoter. Participants permit the Promoter to use their name and a broad indication of their home locality.
- 19.0 No party shall pass any Participant information to any other organisation unless required by a lawful authority with good reason.
- 20.0 These Terms & Conditions and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with them or their subject matter shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.